

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 73 OF 2006 (For prel. Hearing)

COMMNR OF CENTRAL EXCISE PUNE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GAMMON INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. P. Tripahty,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr. Sameer Prarekh,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Parekh,Adv.

for M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matter after three weeks.

al)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarw

Court Master

Court Master