

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 73 OF 2006

COMMR OF CENTRAL EXCISE PUNE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GAMMON INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

WITH C.A. Nos.2383/2006 and 2385/2006

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. P. Tripahty,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr. Sameer Prarekh,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Parekh,Adv.

for M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.

Mrs. Suchitra A. Chitale,Adv.

Mr. Atul A. Chitale,Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Madhup Singhal,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the request made by learned counsel for
respondent No.2, (In Civil Appeal No.2383/2006), the matters
are adjourned. Call after two weeks.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master